
 

       Moor First School 
     School Lane 

    Biddulph Moor 

      Stoke on Trent.   ST8 7HR 

Co- Headteachers: Mrs. S. J. Mayes & Mrs V Atherton 

 Tel. No. 01782 512350 

 

e-mail: headteacher@moor.staffs.sch.uk.         
 

24th June 2022 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Firstly, well done to all the children who took part in the May Pole dancing at the Well Dressing on Saturday 

you were a credit to our school. Thank you to Mrs Edge, Mrs J Hall and Mrs C Hall who ran the petalling 

sessions in school. We’re sure you will all agree our pupils tableau looked fabulous and the children had a 

lovely time making them.  

 

 

 

           Summer Fayre – Will be on Saturday 25th June from 1pm until 3pm. There will be a tombola; pony 

rides; children’s entertainer; bouncy castle; hot dogs & burgers and many other stalls and games. Please come 

along and help support your child’s school. 

  

Biddulph Festival Launch Parade – On the 2nd July Moor First School will be joining in the Biddulph Festival 

Launch Parade with other schools from the area. The theme this year is ‘All Things Colour’. A letter will be 

sent out on Monday to all Parents who returned the form.  

 

Reports – End of year reports will be sent home on Friday 1st July, which will include some important letters 

regarding phonics delivery in September 2022 and details about our school timings from September 2022. 

 

Cafes - Our annual café is running again from 2pm until 3pm on Thursday 14th and Friday 

15th July.  Our year 4’s will be serving as usual.  Please come and support them and also 

please can all home bakers help with making small cakes, tray bakes and scones – we get 

through hundreds! Please let friends, grandparents and neighbours know about the event 

as we like to involve all of the community; and please also pray for sunshine!  

Year 4 Leavers Assembly – Our Leavers assembly for Year 4 families will take place on Wednesday 

13th July at 9.05am. Tissues at the ready! We wish all our leavers a successful move to their new 

schools in September. An end of year 4 event timetable will be given to the children over the 

coming week. 

Whole School Disco – There will be a whole school disco on the 13th July, children need to come into school 

in their school uniform and bring in party clothes to change into. You can buy a treat bag for £2.50 for your 

child, please see the letter that has come home with your child to order a bag. 

Churnet Radio – Churnet Radio will be recording some topic themed radio edits by our year 3/ 4 children. 

This will then be played on Churnet Radio.  

And finally congratulations to Mrs Critchlow on the safe arrival of her son! 

Yours sincerely, 

 

 

Mrs S Mayes & Mrs V Atherton 

Co-Headteachers  
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Dates for Your Diary 

 

 
 

June  

27th June Amethyst Educational Visit to Etruria Canal 

30th June Year 1 Change 4 Life Festival 

30th June EYFS New Parents Meeting 5.15pm 

July  

1st July Reports to be sent home 

2nd July Biddulph Festival Launch Parade 

7th July Year 2 Change 4 Life Festival 

7th July Year 4 Leavers trip to Ninja Warrior 

11th July Emerald class ‘Farm on Wheels’ visit 

12th July Bump up session - pm 

13th July Leavers Assembly 9.05am 

13th July Whole school disco - pm 

14th July Bump up session - am 

14th July School Café 2pm – 3pm 

15th July School Café 2pm – 3pm 

19th July Whole school non uniform 

19th July School Closes for summer holidays. 

September  

5th September INSET Day 

6th September INSET Day 

7th September School opens 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Staffordshire County Council 



Autumn Term 2022 

Inset day: Monday 5 September (Closed to pupils) 

Inset day: Tuesday 6 September (Closed to pupils) 

Term starts: Wednesday 7 September 

Holiday: Monday 24 October – Friday 28 October 

Term ends: Friday 16 December 

Holiday: Monday 19 December – Monday 2 January 

Spring Term 2023 

Term starts: Tuesday 3 January 

Holiday: Monday 20 February – Friday 24 February 

Inset day: Monday 27 February (Closed to pupils) 

Term ends: Friday 31 March  

Holiday: Monday 3 April – Friday 14 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 9 April 

Summer Term 2023 

Term starts: Monday 17 April 

May Day: Monday 1 May 

Holiday: Monday 29 May – Friday 2 June 

School closes: Friday 21 July 

Inset day: Monday 24 July (Closed to staff & pupils) 

Inset day: Tuesday 25 July (Closed to staff & pupils) 

Holiday: Wednesday 26 July – Friday 1 September 

Autumn Term 2023 

Inset day: Monday 4 September 

Term starts: Tuesday 5 September 

 


